ARTICLE IX 

SURVIVOR BENEFIT 

Section 1.  Coverage and Amount   

(a) So long as it is economically prudent in the judgment of the Board, the Plan shall pay 
a survivor benefit to each Member’s beneficiary or beneficiaries in the total amount of 
Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00). The survivor benefit described in this 
Article shall be payable, consistent with the Plan, to the beneficiary, beneficiaries, 
trust, or estate of a Member who is on the Delta Pilots System Seniority List. DPMA 
shall assist the beneficiary or beneficiaries in submission of a claim to DPMA as soon